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GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 

MAULANA AZ.AD MEDICAL COLLEGE 
And Associated Lok Nayak, Govind Ballabh Pant Hospital & 

Guru Nanak Eye Centre, 2, B.S.Z. Marg, New Delhi-02 
(Estate Cell) Ph. No.23239271 Extn.No.215 

~~~;4/ Allotmentffype-lO(SR)/2022-23EC/MC/ Dated: 

To 
1.The Director, GIPMER, New Delhi-02. 
2.The Medical Superintendent, LNH, New Delhi-02. 
3.The Director, GNEC, New Delhi-02. 
4.The Principal, MAIDS, New Delhi-02. 

Sub: Circulation of Tentative Seniority List of Type-III(SR) Category Govt. 
Accommodation, MAMC Campus, New Delhi for the Allotment year 2022-23. 

Sir/Madam, 

lam to enclosed herewith copy of Tentative Seniority List ofType-Ill(SR) Category Govt. 
Accommodation, MAMC Campus, New Delhi for the allotment year 2022-23 with the 
request to kindly arrange to bring it to the notice of all concerned applicants of your 
lnstiMe/Hospital by pasting the same on prominent places and Notice Board with a view to 
invite objection. ff any objection against the Seniority List, the same should be informed to 
this office by submitting the objection in R&l Section, MAMC on or before 30.09.2022 up to 
05:00 PM otherwise no further communication in this matter will be entertained 

ln case, no objection is received within the stipulated period, it will be presumed that 
there is no objection to this Tentative Seniority List and the same will be finalized and the 
allotment will be made accordingly. 

(Anil K 
SECTION OFFI 

Encl: As above 
No.F.4/Allotment/fype-III(SR)/2022-23EC/MC/ { \.,-( 91---4 
Copy to:-

Dated: 2._.a;>[ q/~2-'L-

1. P.S to Dean, MAMC, New Delhi-02. 
2.In-charge, R&I Section, MAMC, New Delhi with the request to place one copy of Tentative 
Se~ty List at Notice Board for infonnation of all concerned. 

Date Center, MAMC with the request to upload the same on website ofMAMC. 



S.No 

I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

Tentative Seniority list of Type-III(SR) Govt. Accommodation for the allotment year 2022-23. 

Seniority based on the basis of the date of joining in Govt. Service. Last date of application was 16.08.2022. 

Name Designation Employee Father's/Hush 
ID and Name 

Dr. Abullais SR 61571979 Mohd. Nasih 
Raheeq Gowda Gowda 

Dr. Sanjay Rao SR 89333367 Sh. Shrisha 
Kordcal Rao Kordcal 

Dr. Suvercha SR 72715350 Sh. Satya Pal 
Arya 

Dr. Amala SR 1460 Sh. C. Stephen 
Nancy S Raj 

Dr. Chirag SR Sh. Manoj 
Hirani Hirani 

Dr. Satyendra SR Sh. Sarawan 
Kumar jain Kumar Jain 

Dr. Nayana SR Sh. Abhijith 
D.H. B.R. 

,(\~\~ 

Department Date of 
Birth 

Anesthesia, 17.10.1992 
LNH 

Neurology, 03 .05.1992 
GIPMER 

ENT,MAMC 25.09.1992 

Prosthodontics 08.12.1992 
, MAIDS 

Neurosurgery, 23.01.1991 
GIPMER 

CTVS, 15.11.1986 
GIPMER 

OBG,MAMC 26.09.1990 

\ . ..I y 
·0 v \,,., 
V\<\ \. ..t, 

Date of 
Joining 

24.07.2020 

16.12.2020 

22.01.2021 

01.11.2021 

13.04.2022 

28.04.2022 

05.05.2022 

\' 

Date of 
Expiry of 
Tenure 

23.07.2023 

15.12.2023 

21.01.2024 

31.10.2024 

12.04.2025 

27.04.2025 

04.05.2024 

~ · 



Note: If any applicant has objection with regard to his/her seniority or found any error regarding his/her particulars, 
representation to this effect be filled on or before 30.09.Z0ZZ up to OS:00 addressed to the A.0.(Estate), MAMC. 

ya)\~ 0., \ 'v' ,y'V (Dr. :bira~bade) 

Dir. Prof., Ophthamology 

Member 

Prof., Forensic Medicine 

Member 

(Dr. Sabita Mishra) 

Dir. Prof. & Head, Anatomy 

Chairperson 

Section Officer(Estate) 

Member 
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